FILED/POSTED

County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

E-202301294 12/13/2023 10:59 AM Fee: \$ 3889.25 Page 1 of 1

Notice of Determination

Notice of Determination	Removed: By: Deputy			
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Riverside Address: 2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507	Prom: Public Agency: Palm Springs USD Address: 150 District Center Drive Palm Springs, CA 92264 Contact: Julie Arthur, Executive Director Phone: (760) 883-2710 ext. 4806142 Lead Agency (if different from above): Merldlan Consultants, LLC Address: 860 Hampshire Road, Suite P Westlake Village, CA 91361 Contact: Joe Gibson Phone: (805) 367-5720			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2006011095			
Project Title: Final Revised Supplemental EIR for the Rai	ncho Mirage High School Field Lighting Project			
Project Applicant: Palm Springs Unified School District				
Project Location (include county): 31001 Rattler Road, Ra	ncho Mirage, CA 92270			
Project Description:				
The District proposes field lighting improvements at Rand the baseball, softball, and soccer fields. The proposed lig fixtures on poles ranging in height from 50 feet to 80 feet and would be fixed to cast light downward to reduce spill	hting improvements would include lighting tall. All luminaries would utilize LED technology			
This is to advise that the Palm Springs Unified School D (■ Lead Agency or □ Re				
described project on <u>Dec.12, 2023</u> and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above			
1. The project [will will will not] have a significant effect 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a contact 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was were 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the province of the statement of the province were mot were mot was were provinced with the province were well as were were not was well as were were not were a significant effect the provinced was will be a significant effect.	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at PSUSD Office of Facilities Planning and Development,	: 150 District Center Dr, Palm Springs, CA 9226			
Signature (Public Agency):				
Date: December 12, 2023 Date Received for filing at OPR:				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		RECEIPT N 23-350			
		1		NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	RLY.	20060	11095		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	YMANN@PSUSD.US		12/13/2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				NT NUMBER	
RIVERSIDE			E-20	2301294	
PROJECT TITLE			•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SEIR RANCHO MIRAGE HIGH SCHOOL FIE	LD LIGHTING PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE N	UMBER	
PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT -	JARTHUR@PSUSD.US	JARTHUR@PSUSD.US		(760) 883-2710	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
150 DISTRICT CENTER DRIVE, FACILITIES	PALM SPRINGS	CA	92276		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency X School District	Other Special District	☐ Stat	te Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$	\$3,839.25	
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00	\$		
			\$		
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt 		\$1,305.25			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Res	ources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	MEO.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$	\$50.00	
Other PAYMENT METHOD:			\$		
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	\$3,889.25	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TIT	LE	<u> </u>	
x J Rodugus	Deputy Irma Rodriguez				



Peter Aldana Riverside County Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507 (951) 486-7000 www.rivcoacr.org

Receipt: 23-350132

Product	Name	Extended
FISH	CLERK FISH AND GAME FILINGS	\$3,889.25
	#Pages	1
	Document #	E-202301294
	Filing Type	1
	State Fee Prev Charged	false
	No Charge Clerk Fee	false
F&G Environmental Impact Repo		\$3,839.25
F&G Clerk Handling Fee		\$50.00
Sub-Total		\$3,889.25
Service Fee		\$88.67
Total		\$3,977.92
Tender (Credit Card Onlin	ne)	\$3,977.92
Customer Email	jarthur@psusd.us	
Service Fee	\$0.00	
Credit Card Invoice#	BPI3233S570	
Customer Name	Julie Arthur	
Customer Phone Number	7608832710	
Customer Address	150 District Center Drive Palm Springs, CA 92264	

Signature